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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

APRIL ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 63 615 317.47 216 731 158.15 -216 731 158.15 0.00

TOTAL TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -63 615 317.47 -216 731 158.15 216 731 158.15 0.00

21010101 SALARY 534 988 807.01 45 084 432.72 151 087 498.78 383 901 308.23 28.24

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 10 519 898.00 0.00 0.00 10 519 898.00 0.00

21020201 NHIS 26 195 754.16 416 041.20 1 126 638.60 25 069 115.56 4.30

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 52 391 508.33 3 533 265.74 9 604 431.84 42 787 076.49 18.33

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 40 300 000.00 5 985 260.00 16 476 562.00 23 823 438.00 40.88

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 18 441 286.00 0.00 441 000.00 18 000 286.00 2.39

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 247 496.72 0.00 0.00 247 496.72 0.00

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 263 328.96 0.00 18 000.00 245 328.96 6.84

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 226 646.91 0.00 0.00 226 646.91 0.00

22020205 WATER RATES 221 241.41 0.00 0.00 221 241.41 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 800 000.00 0.00 0.00 800 000.00 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 4 090 000.00 0.00 1 445 900.00 2 644 100.00 35.35

22020302 BOOKS 381 000.00 0.00 0.00 381 000.00 0.00

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 317 000.00 0.00 0.00 317 000.00 0.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 177 000.00 0.00 0.00 177 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 865 000.00 0.00 0.00 865 000.00 0.00
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22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 90 000.00 0.00 0.00 90 000.00 0.00

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 230 000.00 0.00 0.00 230 000.00 0.00

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 250 000.00 0.00 0.00 250 000.00 0.00

22020310 TEACHING AIDS / INSTRUCTION MATERIALS 3 700 000.00 50 000.00 1 578 780.00 2 121 220.00 42.67

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 590 000.00 0.00 1 741 935.00 1 848 065.00 48.52

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 950 000.00 0.00 0.00 950 000.00 0.00

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 1 100 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 100 000.00 0.00

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 1 791 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 791 000.00 0.00

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 170 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 170 000.00 0.00

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 1 510 000.00 0.00 104 700.00 1 405 300.00 6.93

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 3 725 275.00 0.00 0.00 3 725 275.00 0.00

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 39 629 100.00 6 848 150.00 10 839 950.00 28 789 150.00 27.35

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 4 318 997.00 0.00 0.00 4 318 997.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 450 000.00 0.00 0.00 450 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 2 500 000.00 0.00 2 439 533.00 60 467.00 97.58

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 2 090 000.00 0.00 97 000.00 1 993 000.00 4.64

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 6 296 000.00 0.00 0.00 6 296 000.00 0.00

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 400 000.00 0.00 0.00 400 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 742 000.00 0.00 736 700.00 5 300.00 99.29

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 850 000.00 0.00 270 000.00 580 000.00 31.76

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 750 000.00 0.00 0.00 750 000.00 0.00

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 285 000.00 0.00 240 540.00 44 460.00 84.40

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 300 355.00 0.00 0.00 300 355.00 0.00

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 6 295 050.00 0.00 391 900.00 5 903 150.00 6.23

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 325 000.00 0.00 0.00 325 000.00 0.00

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 750 000.00 0.00 130 000.00 620 000.00 17.33

22021010 DIRECT TEACHING & LABORATORY COST 910 000.00 0.00 0.00 910 000.00 0.00
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22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 2 050 000.00 0.00 1 435 093.00 614 907.00 70.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 75 768.00 0.00 0.00 75 768.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 10 000 000.00 0.00 10 000 000.00 0.00 100.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 131 255 062.00 0.00 72 000 000.00 59 255 062.00 54.86

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 1 499 342.00 0.00 0.00 1 499 342.00 0.00

23010133 PURCHASES OF SURVEYING EQUIPMENT 116 300 000.00 0.00 16 300 000.00 100 000 000.00 14.02

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 76 178 684.00 0.00 66 000 000.00 10 178 684.00 86.64

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 25 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 25 500 000.00 0.00

23020107 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS 216 129 094.00 0.00 0.00 216 129 094.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 18 315 700.00 0.00 0.00 18 315 700.00 0.00

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 65 400 000.00 0.00 45 000 000.00 20 400 000.00 68.81

23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 40 288 192.00 0.00 28 200 000.00 12 088 192.00 70.00

23030106 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1 470 002.00 0.00 0.00 1 470 002.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 30 000 000.00 0.00 1 800 000.00 28 200 000.00 6.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 404 201 640.00 0.00 6 224 618.00 397 977 022.00 1.54

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 1 914 587 228.50 61 917 149.66 445 730 780.22 1 468 856 448.28 23.28

Federal Government of Nigeria

0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL
GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY

ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION - APRIL

303/05/2024 22:15 Nortal Public Finance Management Suite Page 3 /


